FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 Expires 08/34/99-OMB 0651-0027

05-03-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101342500

OPR, FINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1 1 10-00

Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Data Month Day Year	
Name ITP Licensing Corporation Formerly	06301999	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ntion Delaware	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Thomson Learning Licensi	ng Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) Brandywine Corporate Cen	tar	
Address (line 3) Claymont City	DE/USA 19703 State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Other X Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organiza		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information(s) settmated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Sudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (ilne 4)		
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-861-20	000
Name	Gregg Kirchhoefer, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Kirkland & Elii;	
Address (line 2)	200 East Randolph Dr., Suite 5300	
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60001	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 5
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if act and act act and act	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	3
Fee Amour Method of Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	00
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0 Authorization to charge additional fees:	0440 No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Gregg Kirchhoefer		
Name	of Person Signing // Signature	Date Signed

CERTIFICATE CHANGING NAME

OF

FOREIGN CORPORATION

OF

ITP LICENSING CORPORATION

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation as it appears on the records of the Secretary of State of Delaware is ITP LICENSING CORPORATION.
 - 2. The jurisdiction of incorporation of the corporation is Florida.
- 3. The corporation was authorized to do business in the State of Delaware on March 28, 1995
- 4. A change of name of the corporation was effected under the laws of jurisdiction of incorporation of the corporation on June 30, 1999. The name relinquished was ITP LICENSING CORPORATION, and the new name is THOMSON LEARNING LICENSING CORPORATION.

James & Schme-

Signed on June 30, 1999.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

.
ITP LICENSING CORPORATION
(present name)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.10 <mark>06, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corpor</mark> ation adopt the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:
FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)
Article "FIRST" of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:
FIRST: The name of the corporation is THOMSON LEARNING LICENSING CORP.
- •
SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of iss shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are follows:
N/A
THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: June 30, 1999
FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)

2 3	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
۵	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
	"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
. •	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
S	Signed this 30 day of June 19 99
Signature	(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by
	the chareholders)
	OR
	(By a director if adopted by the directors)
	OR
	(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)
	Typed or printed name
	Title
	1 iric

• .

RECORDED: 04/10/2000